
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2102
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
FUNDS UNDER IDMI SCHEME
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representations from the State Governments including Kerala regarding release of funds under the Infrastructure Development in Minority Institutions (IDMIs) Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Human Resource Development has not received any representation from any State Governments including Kerala for release of funds under the Scheme for Infrastructure Development in Minority Institutions (IDMI) for 2014-15. In the year 2012-13, Rs. 2.29 crore was given to 21 institutions in Kerala and in 2013-14, Rs. 0.56 crore was sanctioned to 29 institutions in Kerala as first instalment. The Ministry has not received any proposal from Government of Kerala for release of second instalment to these institutions.
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